Issues Ranked by Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree"

1 Mental Health

2 Transportation

3 Housing

4 Healthy Lifestyles

5 Poverty and Economic Challenges

6 Access to Critical Services Outside Manhattan
7 Substance Abuse

8 Child & Before/After School Care

9 Special Needs

10 Communication and Coordination of Systems & Services

11 Employment
12 Binge Drinking
13 Environment and Infrastructure

Issues Ranked by Weighted Validation Average
1 Mental Health
2 Transportation
3 Poverty and Economic Challenges
4 Housing
5 Healthy Lifestyles
6 Child & Before/After School Care
7 Access to Critical Services Outside Manhattan
8 Communication & Coordination of Systems & Services
9 Substance Abuse
10 Special Needs
11 Employment
12 Binge Drinking
13 Environment and Infrastructure

%
90.2%
87.8%
85.4%
83.7%
80.4%
78.0%
63.3%
62.7%
59.2%
58.0%
52.1%
46.0%
32.7%

Avg Score
4.57
4.35
4.22
4.21
4.12
3.84
3.82
3.82
3.71
3.57
3.48
3.26
3.24



Issue Level of Validation

Environment and Infrastructure Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 5 10.2%
Agree 4 11 22.4%
Neutral 3 24 49.0%
Disagree 2 9 18.4%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

49 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.24
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 32.7%

Access to Critical Services Outside Manhattan Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 9 18.0%
Agree 4 30 60.0%
Neutral 3 8 16.0%
Disagree 2 1 2.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 2 4.0%

50 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.82
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 78.0%

Communication & Coordination of Systems & Services Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 14 28.0%
Agree 4 15 30.0%
Neutral 3 19 38.0%
Disagree 2 2 4.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

50 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.82
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 58.0%

Employment Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 5 10.4%
Agree 4 20 41.7%
Neutral 3 17 35.4%
Disagree 2 5 10.4%
Strongly Disagree 1 1 2.1%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

48 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.48

Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 52.1%




Binge Drinking Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 8 16.0%
Agree 4 15 30.0%
Neutral 3 10 20.0%
Disagree 2 16 32.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 1 2.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

50 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.26
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 46.0%

Child & Before/After School Care Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 17 33.3%
Agree 4 15 29.4%
Neutral 3 13 25.5%
Disagree 2 6 11.8%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

51 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.84
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 62.7%

Transportation Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 23 46.9%
Agree 4 20 40.8%
Neutral 3 6 12.2%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

49 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 4.35
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 87.8%

Substance Abuse Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 6 12.2%
Agree 4 25 51.0%
Neutral 3 16 32.7%
Disagree 2 2 4.1%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

49 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.71
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 63.3%




Special Needs Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 5 10.2%
Agree 4 24 49.0%
Neutral 3 14 28.6%
Disagree 2 6 12.2%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

49 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 3.57
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 59.2%

Poverty and Economic Challenges Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 22 43.1%
Agree 4 19 37.3%
Neutral 3 9 17.6%
Disagree 2 1 2.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

51 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 4.22
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 80.4%

Mental Health Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 34 66.7%
Agree 4 12 23.5%
Neutral 3 5 9.8%
Disagree 2 0 0.0%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

51 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 4.57
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 90.2%

Healthy Lifestyles Weight "Dots" % by Level
Strongly Agree 5 17 34.7%
Agree 4 24 49.0%
Neutral 3 5 10.2%
Disagree 2 3 6.1%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%

49 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 4.12
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 83.7%




Housing Weight "Dots" % by Level

Strongly Agree 5 22 45.8%
Agree 4 19 39.6%
Neutral 3 2 4.2%
Disagree 2 5 10.4%
Strongly Disagree 1 0 0.0%
Undecided/Don't Know 0 0.0%
48 100.0%
Average Weighted Score: 4.21
Total % "Strongly Agree" and "Agree" 85.4%
Missed the Boat? "Dots"
Cancer Care, Allzheimers/ Dementia Care 4

IDD Community Needs (especially children)
Legislative Policy Issues

Assessing Student Impact on Poverty & Health Stats
Early Access to Prenatal Care/ Education
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